LamPerks Points are rewards earned for your purchases from Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber.

You choose how to redeem your LamPerks Reward Points.

Program Dates: January 1 - December 31

1 Reward Point = 1 Dollar

ELIGIBLE PURCHASES

Any purchase made by enrolled contractors from any Lampert Lumber/ Scott's Lumber location during the program period. Purchases must be invoiced and shipped between January 1 and December 31.

PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

There is a minimum annual purchase level of \$25,000 in order to start earning points. Once you meet the minimum of \$25,000, all purchases in that calendar year qualify to earn points. New customers to Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber may enroll anytime and will receive credit beginning with the month of enrollment.

To remain in the LamPerks program each year, your Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber account must be active with a minimum annual purchase of \$5,000. If that minimum annual amount has not been met, you will be notified that your account is no longer enrolled in the LamPerks program and any unused points are set to expire.

EARNING REWARD POINTS

LamPerks Reward Points are earned at .5% of purchases, provided the contractor is enrolled into the program and the account is within terms and in good standing.

HOW TO REDEEM REWARD POINTS:

IN-STORE MERCHANDISE

You may purchase in-store merchandise or Do-it Best catalog items using your Reward Points. You may also use your points to purchase lumber, plywood, roofing, millwork, etc. if they are for your personal use. LamPerks Reward Points must be used at the time of purchase.

CABELA'S GIFT CARDS

You may redeem your points for Cabela's Gift Cards. Send a completed Redemption Form. The gift cards will be shipped directly from Cabela's. Please allow for 10-14 days.

(Note: LamPerks Reward Points cannot be used directly at Cabela's.)

TRAVEL

You may use your points directly with our preferred travel agent. Contact Rochelle Zemke at Zemke Travel 763-571-4776 or rochelle@zemketravel.com.

(Note: If you use another travel agency, you must send a completed Redemption Form along with a copy of your receipt.)

PURCHASES FROM OTHER RETAILERS*

You may purchase items from any non-competing retailer. Send in completed Redemption Form along with a copy of your receipt and we will reimburse you up to the amount of Reward Points you have available.

*Absolutely <u>NO reimbursement</u> will be made to customers for any type of purchase from <u>competitors</u>, including big box stores such as Menards, Home Depot, Lowes, etc., <u>or competitive products</u> from other retailers.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

- You must be an enrolled contractor.
- You must purchase a minimum of \$5,000 annually to remain in the program each year.
- You must purchase a minimum of \$25,000 annually to be eligible to receive points.
- Your accounts must be <u>within terms and in good standing</u> with Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber to <u>earn</u> and/or <u>redeem</u> points.
- Reward Points cannot be exchanged for cash and cannot be used to pay off debts or reduce your Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber account.
- Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber considers status of all companies with common owner(s) before points can be redeemed.
- Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber reserves the right to make null and void the accumulated Reward Points of contractors not within their payment terms.
- Reimbursement for purchases will be issued via a check made out to your company unless otherwise noted on the Redemption form.
- Contractor purchases are determined from yard sales records for the period January 1 - December 31.
- All purchases made during the current year program must be shipped and invoiced by December 31.
- · LamPerks Reward Points are non-transferable.
- If you redeem points and subsequent merchandise returns or discounts cause you to have a negative LamPerks Reward Points balance, this balance will be charged back to your account.
- All purchases of products from Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber are subject to product availability. Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber assumes no liability hereunder in the event participants are prevented from earning Reward Points because any products are unavailable due to any cause, including without limitations, power or energy shortages, strikes, accidents, acts of God, weather conditions, inability to secure labor or raw materials, regulations or restrictions imposed by any government or government agency, economic conditions or causes beyond reasonable control of Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber.
- Lampert Lumber/Scott's Lumber in its sole discretion may change, cancel, or revoke any or all parts of the LamPerks program. In the unlikely event this becomes a necessity a written notification will be made to all participants in the program.
- Any Income Tax liability that may be incurred as a result of this rewards program is the sole responsibility of the recipient.